Stoughton South Ride to Gibbs Lake County Park

26.2 Mile Loop
Direction Road Name Direction Road Name
North/Right [4th St (out of park) 0.19 | 0.19 North/Right |4th St (out of park) 0.19 | 0.19
Right East South St 0.23 ] 0.42 Right East South St 0.23 ] 0.42
Left Stay on East South St 0.15 | 0.57 Left Stay on East South St 0.15 | 0.57
Right South Academy St 0.28 | 0.85 Right South Academy St 0.28 | 0.85
Left East Academy St 0.70 | 1.55 Left East Academy St 0.70 | 1.55
Straight [Turns in Cty Hwy A 0.28 | 1.83 Straight |Turns in Cty Hwy A 0.28 | 1.83
Right Collins Rd 2.07 | 3.90 Right Collins Rd 2.07 | 3.90
Left Leslie Rd 1.74 | 5.64 Left Leslie Rd 1.74 | 5.64
Right Tower Dr 0.50 | 6.14 Right Tower Dr 0.50 | 6.14
Left Hammond Rd 1.17 | 7.31 Left Hammond Rd 1.17 | 7.31
Right Washington Rd 2.02 | 9.33 Right Washington Rd 2.02 | 9.33
Right W Stebbensville Rd 2.05 |11.38 Right W Stebbensville Rd 0.97 |10.30
Right W Adolphson Rd 0.40 |11.78 Left Wallin Rd 1.90 | 12.20
North/Left |Hannerville Rd 2.10 | 13.88 Right West Caledonia Rd 2.60 |14.80
Left Hammond Rd 2.80 | 16.68 Right N Casey Rd 2.20 |17.00
Left Cty Hwy N 0.30 | 16.98 Right |W Stebbensville Rd 0.50 | 17.50
Right Hogie Rd 0.10 | 17.08 Veer Right |W Stebbensville Rd 0.40 |17.90
Right Taylor Ln 2.35119.43 Left W Adolphson Rd 0.40 | 18.30
Straight |4th St 0.35 |19.78 North/Left |Hannerville Rd 2.10 | 20.40
Left Hammond Rd 2.80 [23.20
Left Cty Hwy N 0.30 |23.50
Right Hogie Rd 0.10 [ 23.60
Right |Taylor Ln 2.35 | 25.95
Direction Road Name Miles | Total Straight |4th St (finish) 0.35 126.30
North/Right |4th St (out of park) 0.19 | 0.19
Right East South St 0.23 ] 0.42
Left Stay on East South St 0.15 | 0.57 .
Right Sou){[h Academy St 028 | 0.85 32.02 Mile Loop
Left East Academy St 0.70 | 1.55 Direction Road Name Miles | Total
Straight |Turns in Cty Hwy A 0.28 | 1.83 North/Right |4th St (out of park) 0.19 | 0.19
Right Collins Rd 2.07 | 3.90 Right East South St 0.23 | 0.42
Left Leslie Rd 1.74 | 5.64 Left Stay on East South St 0.15 | 0.57
Right Tower Dr 0.50 | 6.14 Right South Academy St 0.28 | 0.85
Left Hammond Rd 117 | 7.31 Left East Academy St 0.70 | 1.55
Right Washington Rd 2.02 | 9.33 Straight |Turns in Cty Hwy A 0.28 | 1.83
Right W Stebbensville Rd 0.97 110.30 Right Collins Rd 2.07 ] 3.90
Left Wallin Rd 1.90 |12.20 Left Leslie Rd 1.74 | 5.64
Right West Caledonia Rd 0.40 | 12.60 Right  |Tower Dr 0.50 | 6.14
Left N Raymond Rd 1.00 | 13.60 Left Hammond Rd 1.17 | 7.31
Left Cty Hwy M 0.20 | 13.80 Right  |Washington Rd 2.02 ] 9.33
Right N Fox Rd 0.50 |14.30 Right  |W Stebbensville Rd 0.97 [10.30
Right W Gibbs Lake Rd 2.10 [16.40 Left Wallin Rd 1.90 |12.20
Right N Casey Rd 4.40 | 20.80 Straight |West Caledonia Rd 1.27 |13.47
Right W Stebbensville Rd 0.50 [21.30 Right  |Cty Hwy H 0.25 [13.72
Veer Right |W Stebbensville Rd 0.40 | 21.70 Straight |Cty Hwy H & M 0.96 | 14.69
Left W Adolphson Rd 0.40 [22.10 Right |Cty Hwy M 1.03 | 15.72
Straight/Left |[Hannerville Rd 2.10 | 24.20 Left N Fox Rd 0.50 | 16.22
Left Hammond Rd 2.80 | 27.00 Right |W Gibbs Lake Rd 2.10 118.32
Left Cty Hwy N 0.30 | 27.30 Right N Casey Rd 4.40 | 22.72
Right Hogie Rd 0.10 | 27.40 Right |W Stebbensville Rd 0.50 | 23.22
Right Taylor Ln 2.35 |29.75 Veer Right |W Stebbensville Rd 0.40 | 23.62
Straight [4th St (finish) 0.35 | 30.10 Left W Adolphson Rd 0.40 | 24.02
Do 32 mile loop if bridge out at mile 12.3 North/Left |Hannerville Rd 2.10 [ 26.12
Left Hammond Rd 2.80 | 28.92
Left Cty Hwy N 0.30 [29.22
Right Hogie Rd 0.10 | 29.32
Right Taylor Ln 2.35 | 31.67
Straight [4th St (finish) 0.35 | 32.02
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